LC-9 seriesLC-9 series
Hyundai Cushion Tire LPG Forklifts
35/45/55LC-935/45/55LC-9
8,000-12,000 lbs. capacity8,000-12,000 lbs. capacity
New LPG Cushion Tire Forklifts Engineered To Do More
35/45/55LC-9 Series
YOUR PERFORMANCE,
OUR TOP PRIORITY

IDENTIFICATION
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 35LC-9 45LC-9 55LC-9
1.3 Drive: electric(battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas, manual LPG LPG LPG
1.4 Type of operation: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load lb 8,000 10,000 12,000
1.6 Load center distance c (in) 24.0 24.0 24.0
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x (in) 18.0 18.0 18.4
1.9 Wheelbase y (in) 61.8 70.5 70.5
WEIGHTS
2.1 Service weight lb 13,457 / 13,536* 15,556 / 15,646* 17,405 / 17,661*
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear lb 18,488 / 2,685
18,530* / 2,723*
22,280 / 3,197
22,167* / 3,399*
25,785 / 3,746
26,078* / 3,708*
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front / rear lb 5,578 / 7,879
5,620* / 7,916*
6,501 / 9,054
5,568* / 10,079*
6,433 / 10,972
6,726* / 10,936*
WHEELS, CHASSIS
3.1 Tires: solid rubber(v), superelastic(se), pneumatic(p), polyurethane(pe) Cushion Cushion Cushion
3.2 Tires size, front 22 x 9 x 16 22 x 12 x 16 22 x 12 x 16
3.3 Tires size, rear 18 x 7 x 12.2 18 x 8 x 12.2 18 x 8 x 12.2
3.5 Wheels, number front x rear (x=driven wheels) 2 x 2 2 x 2 2 x 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (in) 40.9 40.9 43.9
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (in) 41.1 41.1 41.1
BASIC DIMENSIONS
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt forward / backward degrees 5/6 5/6 5/6
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (in) 85.5 85.5 85.5
4.3 Free lift h2 (in) 5.9 5.9 6.2
4.4 Lift height h3 (in) 118 118 114
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (in) 166.5 167 163.5
4.7 Overhead load guard (low) height h6 (in) 86 (83) 86 (83) 86 (83)
4.8 Seat height / standing height (SIP) h7 (in) 46.1 46.1 46.1
4.12 Coupling height h10 (in) 9.3 9.6 9.6
4.19 Overall length l1 (in) 147.3 / 145* 157.4 / 150.4* 158.5 / 154.5*
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (in) 99.3 / 96.9* 109.3 / 102.4* 111.3 / 107.3*
4.21 Overall width b1 (in) 50.0 55.9 55.9
4.22 Fork dimensions (H x W x L) s x e x l (in) 2 x 5.9 x 48 2 x 5.9 x 48 2.4 x 5.9 x 47.2
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A,B Class III,A Class IV,A Class IV,A
4.24 Fork-carriage width (with backrest) b3 (in) 45 52 52
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast m1 (in) 4.3 4.3 4.3
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (in) 4.8 5.1 5.1
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways ast (in) 149.8 / 147.6* 160.8 / 152.9* 162.7 / 158.9*
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways ast (in) 157.7 / 155.5* 168.7 / 160.8* 170.6 / 166.8*
4.35 Turning radius wa (in) 84.6 / 82.4* 95.6 / 87.7* 97 / 93.3*
PERFORMANCE
5.1 Travel speed, loaded / unloaded mph 10.3 / 10 10.3 / 10 10.3 / 9.9
5.2 Lift speed, loaded / unloaded ft/min 122 / 124 122 / 124 103 / 105
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded / unloaded ft/min 110 / 102 110 / 102 108 / 103
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded / unloaded lb 8,153 / 8,082
8,153* / 8,080*
8,007 / 8,020
8,005* / 8,007*
7,970 / 7,983
7,968* / 7,981*
5.8 Max. gradeability, loaded / unloaded % 40.5 / –
40.3* / –
32.2 / –
32.1*/ –
27.3 / –
27.0* / –
5.10 Service brake Foot/Hydraulic Foot/Hydraulic Foot/Hydraulic
ENGINE
7.1 Engine manufacturer / type KUBOTA / WG3800 KUBOTA / WG3800 KUBOTA / WG3800